502406712 07/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roland Werner BURLI	06/26/2013
William Rameshcchandra Krishna ESMIEU	06/26/2013
Christopher James LOCK	06/26/2013
Karine Fabienne MALAGU	06/26/2013
Andrew Pate OWENS	06/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioFocus DPI Ltd.	
Street Address:	Chesterford Research Park	
City:	Saffron Waldon, Essex CB10 1XL	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13791675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: manderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., St. 700

Address Line 2: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USHR-004/02US 315701-818	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandhya Deo - Reg. No. 65841	
Signature:	/Sandhya Deo/	

502406712 REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0626

13791675

CH \$40,00 137

Date:	07/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=USHR_004_02US_315701_818_As source=USHR_004_02US_315701_818_As source=USHR_004_02US_315701_818_As	signment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roland Werner Bürli of 76 Newtown Road, Bishop's Stortford, Hefts CM23 3SD, United Kingdom, Citizen of Switzerland, William Rameshchandra Krishna Esmieu, of 97 Ditton Fields, Cambridge CB5 8QQ, United Kingdom, Citizen of France, Christopher James Lock, 10 Murton Close, Burwell, Cambridge CB25 0DT, United Kingdom, Citizen of United Kingdom, Karine Fabienne Malagu, 10 Doddenhill Close, Saffron Walden CB10 2EQ, United Kingdom, Citizen of France, and Andrew Pate Owens, Woodlands, Grafham Road, Ellington Thorpe, Huntingdon, Cambs PE28 0AW, United Kingdom, Citizen of United Kingdom, are inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have made a U.S. patent application entitled PYRAZOLOPYRIDAZINES AND METHODS FOR TREATING RETINAL-DEGENERATIVE DISEASES AND HEARING LOSS ASSOCIATED WITH USHER SYNDROME, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2013, and assigned U.S. application no. 13/791,675; and

WHEREAS, BioFocus DPI Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of England, whose address is Chesterford Research Park, Saffron Waldon, Essex CB10 1XL, United Kingdom, together with its successors and assigns, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said U.S. application no. 13/791,675, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

1.

190431 v1/DC

Attorney Docket No. USHR-004/02US 315701-818

2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or

all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as

ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to

issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and

interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said

inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use,

or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have

good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon

ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or

them, all acts reasonably serving to ensure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent

applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and

entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and

assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and

all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by

ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions

and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding;

and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other

physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns

which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to

practice of said inventions and discoveries.

2.

190431 vI/DC

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0629

Attorney Docket No. USHR-004/02US 315701-818

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have h	ereunto set our hand and seal the day and year	
set opposite our respective signatures.		
Date: <u>24/6/201</u> 3	ZAB	
	Roland Werner Bürli	
Date: <u>26 th June 2013</u>	William Rameshchandra Krishna Esmieu	
Date: <u>2664, 5240, 201</u> 3	Chitala Land	
	Christopher James Lock	
Date: 26 JUNE 2013	Elagy, Karine Fabienne Malagu	
	C.	
Date: 26% June 2013	M. Owaz	
	Andrew Pate Owens	
On this date, <u>26 June 2013</u> , the a	ibove-named individuals personally appeared	
before me and executed this document and acknowledged their free acts and deeds in and for the		
purpose set forth in this document.		
samples is		
Witness Signature		
MILARY WILLIAMS		
Witness Name		

3.

190431 v1/DC

RECORDED: 07/02/2013

PATENT REEL: 030729 FRAME: 0630